

JMS MINING SERVICES PVT. LTD.

An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2004 and OHSAS 18001:2007 Certified Company CIN: U10101WB2009PTC132132

Dong Fang Building, 3rd Floor Premises No. 16, MAR-1111, AA-1A, New Town Kolkata-700 156, INDIA Phone:- (91-33) 3093 3700 Fax:- (91-33) 3093 3725 info@jmssimplex.com www.jmssimplex.com

March 24, 2017

By Courier/ Fax/e-mail

Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,
1st Floor P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort
Mumbai 400 001
FAX No. 022-2272-1919 / 2272-3121
e-mail:corp.relations@bseindia.com

The Company Secretary
Transchem Limited
304, Ganatra Estate, Pokhran Road
No.1, Kopat, Thane(W) - 400 601
Telefax: 022-2547 8601
Email:secretary@transchem.net

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Enclosed please find disclosure regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 made in the prescribed format with respect to acquisition of 2261,938 equity shares of Transchem Limited acquired by the Company on 22nd March, 2017 & 23rd march, 2017

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JMS Mining Services Private Limited

Jayshree Daga Company Secretary

Enclo:a/a



An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2004 and OHSAS 18001:2007 Certified Company

CIN: U10101WB2009PTC132132

Dong Fang Building, 3rd Floor Premises No. 16, MAR-1111, AA-1A, New Town Kolkata-700 156, INDIA Phone:- (91-33) 3093 3700 Fax:- (91-33) 3093 3725 info@jmssimplex.com www.jmssimplex.com

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

rights/ holding of the Acquirer and PAC Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI	1.		Transchem	Limited		
Promoter/Promoter group 4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed 5. Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/ holding of the Acquirer and PAC Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) NIL NIL NIL C) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL	2.		JMS Mining	Services Privat	e Limited	
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed 5. Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/ holding of the Acquirer and PAC Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI	3.		No			
rights/ holding of the Acquirer and PAC Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI	4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)			
holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	5.		Number	total share/votin g capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)	
lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI	ho	lding of acquirer along with PACs of:	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI	b)	1				
shares NIL NIL NIL d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) NIL NIL NIL	- 12		NIL	NIL	NIL	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) NIL NIL NIL	c)		NIL	NIL	NIL	
5 77	d)	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
Total (a+b+c+d) NIL NIL NIL		holding in each category)	NII	I NII	NII	



Registered Office: "SIMPLEX HOUSE" 27, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata-700 017, Phone: 91 33 2301-1600; Fax: 91 33 2283 5964 / 5965 / 5966

Det	tails of acquisition			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	22,61,938	18.48	18.48
b)	VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity			
	shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) acquired			
		NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/			
	lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)			
		NIL	NIL	NIL
ot	al (a+b+c+d)	22,61,938	18.48	18.48
Afte	er the acquisition, holding of acquirer along			
witl	h the PACs of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	22,61,938	18.48	18.48
p)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) after acquisition			
		NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/			
	lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	6.46		
		NIL	NIL	NIL
ota	al (a+b+c+d)	22,61,938	18.48	18.48
6.	Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public	Open Market		
	issue / rights issue /preferential allotment /			
	inter-se transfer, etc.)			
7.	Salient features of the securities acquired	N.A.		
	including time till redemption, ratio at which it			
	can be converted into equity shares, etc.	OONdNA	047.0	
8.	Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of	22 Nd March, 2		
	intimation of allotment of shares /VR/	23 rd March, 2	017	
	warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			



	shares in the TC.		
9.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 12,24,00,000/- comprising of	
	TC before the said acquisition	1,22,40,000 Equity Shares of face value of	
Ь		Rs. 10/- each.	
10.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 12,24,00,000/- comprising of	
	TC after the said acquisition	1,22,40,000 Equity Shares of face value of	
		Rs. 10/- each.	
11.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 12,24,00,000/- comprising of	
	after the said acquisition	1,22,40,000 Equity Shares of face value of	
		Rs. 10/- each.	

For JMS MINING SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

JAYSHREE DAGA COMPANY SECRETARY

Place: Kolkata Date: 24.03.2017